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STATE OF OHIO 

OHIO PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Reflective Energy Solutions, LLC 

Verification of Financial Condition 
Certificate No. 09-176E(l) 

CERTIFICATION O F FINANCIAL CONDITION 

Reflective Energy Solutions, LLC ("Applicanf'), by and through their President, Eric 

Zimmerman, respectfully request that the Ohio Public Service Commission ("Commission") accept this 

verification of the attached financial documentation in the above captioned matter. 

I, Eric Zimmerman, am duly authorized to give this affidavit and have personal knowledge of the 

facts and matters herein stated. 

1. I am President of Reflective Energy Solutions, LLC, an energy brokering company 

operating and fully certified as a Competitive Electric Provider in Ohio. 

2. I hereby affirm that the financial condition and financial statements are accurate and true 

to the best of my knowledge and belief 

no 

30 
m 
o 
<: 

CO o 

s -
o 
o 

Reflective Energy Solutions, LLC Exhibit C-3 



Affiant hereby certifies that he is duly authorized to submit the above information on behalf of 

Reflective Energy Solutions, LLC, that Affiant is associated with Reflective Energy Solutions, LLC in the 

capacity noted above, and has personal knowledge of the accuracy of the infonnation provided herein, 

and that the information provided herein is true and correct to the best of Affiant's knowledge and belief. 

Eric Zimmemiai] 
President 
Reflective Energy Solutions, LLC 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this ^ / ^ day of Outv , l \ /< 20 / / 

(Seal) 

Notary Public 

Saul Kaszo\ltfy Commission Expires 
Notary Public, State of New Jersey 

No. 2410306 
Qualified in Bergen County 

Commission Expires July 7, 2016 
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CONFIDENTIAL 
Exhibit C-3 "Financial Statements," provide copies of the applicant's two most recent years of 
audited financial statements (balance sheet, income statement, and cash flow statement). If 
audited financial statements are not available, provide officer certified financial statements. If the 
applicant has not been in business long enough to satisfy this requirement, it shall file audited or 
officer certified financial statements covering the life of the business. 

As RES was formed in August of 2009, attached please find officer certified financial 
statements covering the life of the business. 
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fmmary Balance Sheet 
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CONFID[NiiAL 
Exhibit C-5 "Forecasted Financials." Provide two years of forecasted financial statements 
(balance sheet, income statement, and cash flow statement) for the applicant's CRES operation, 
along with a list of assumptions, and the name, address, email address, and telephone number of 
the preparer. 

Please see attached verified forecasted financials completed by following company 
officer: 

Eric Zimmerman, President 
Reflective Energy Solutions, LLC 
One University Plaza, Suite 407 
Hackensack, NJ 
201.880.1997 
ericz(5)reflectivees.com 
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Forecasted Analysis 

Sales 
Gross Profit 

Operating Expenses 

Salary 

Commissions 

Suppliers 
Advertising & marketing 

Travel & Entertainment Expense 
Accounting & Legal 

Rent 

Telephone 
Insurance 

Health Benefits 

Misc Expenses (unspecified) 
Total Expenses 

Net Profit 

2011 

$ 1,400,000.00 

$ 1,400,000.00 

$ 

S 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

570,000.00 
275,000.00 

6,000.00 

35,000.00 

35,000.00 
15,000.00 
40,000.00 

17,000.00 

5,000.00 

70,000.00 
25,000.00 

$ 1,093,000.00 

$ 307,000.00 

2012 

$ 1,450,000.00 

$ 1,450,000.00 

$ 

$ 
$ 

S 
$ 

s 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

s 

560,000.00 
276,000.00 

5,000.00 

48,000.00 

48,000.00 
12,500.00 
40,000.00 

17,000.00 

5,000.00 

70,000.00 
25,000.00 

$ 1,106,500.00 

$ 343,500.00 
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CONRKNTIAL 
Cash Flow 

Cash on Hand (beginning of year) 

Cash Sales 
Loan or Other Cash injection 

Total Cash Available 

Operating Expenses 
Salary 

Commissions 
Suppliers 
Advertising & marketing 

Travel & Entertainment Expense 
Accounting & Legal 

Rent 
Telephone 

Insurance 

Health Benefits 

Misc Expenses (unspecified) 
Total Cash Paid Out 

Cash Position (end of year) 

2011 

395000 

$ 

$ 

570,000.00 

599,000.00 

$ 1,564,000.00 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
S 
$ 
$ 
$ 

570,000.00 
275,000.00 

6,000.00 

35,000.00 

35,000.00 
15,000.00 

40,000.00 

17,000.00 

5,000.00 

70,000.00 
25,000.00 

S 1,093,000.00 

$ 471,000.00 

2012 

$ 471,000.00 

$ 
$ 

1,100,000.00 
-

$ 1,571,000.00 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
S 
$ 
S 
$ 
$ 

$ 
S 

560,000.00 
276,000.00 

5,000.00 

48,000.00 

48,000.00 
12,500.00 

40,000.00 

17,000.00 

5,000.00 
70,000.00 

25,000.00 
1,106,500.00 

$ 464,500.00 


